502619349 01/03/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2665958

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NINGBO WOWEI DYNAMICS INDUSTRY TECHNIQUE CO., LTD.	08/30/2013
JIANLI CEN	08/30/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QING CEN
Street Address:	NO. 111, HUANGSHAN WEST ROAD, LANJIANG STREET
City:	YUYAO, ZHEJIANG PROVINCE
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	315400

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13322456	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-2815

Email: iprecordals@cpaglobal.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: CPA GLOBAL LIMITED
Address Line 1: LIBERATION HOUSE
Address Line 2: CASTLE STREET

Address Line 4: ST HELIER, JERSEY JE1 1BL

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HELEN BIRRELL	
Signature:	/H/BIRRELL/IPR/RR/Genuineways Inc/AG1PT/	
Date:	01/03/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=US - Fitness Equipment#page1.tif

502619349 REEL: 031882 FRAME: 0572

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NINGBO WOWEI DYNAMICS INDUSTRY TECHNIQUE CO. LTD.

a Chinese company, with offices at No. 111, Huangshan West Road, Yuyao City 315400, Zheijang Province, P.R.China, and Jianli, CEN., a Natural person, residing at No.111, Huangshan West Road, Yuyao, Zheijang Province 315400, P.R. China (hereinafter, Assignors), are the owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and/or patent applications set forth below (hereinafter sometimes referred to as the "Patents").

Title	App. No./ Pat. No.	Filing date / Issue date
Fitness Equipment	13/322,436	27 Apr 2011 / 24 Dec 2011

AND, WHEREAS, <u>Oing, CEN</u>, a <u>Natural person</u>, residing at <u>No. 111, Huangshan West Road, Lanjiang Street, Yuyao, Zhejiang Province 315400, P.R. China (hereinafter, Assignce), is desirous of acquiring the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to said Designs;</u>

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignors, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee Assignors' right, title and interest in and to said Patents along with the right to sue for past infringement; and said Assignors do hereby agree to execute such further applications, powers of attorney, assignments and other documents as may be necessary or desirable to effectuate this Agreement.

Date: 30/8/2013

Signed by the Assignors

[Typed name of Assignor] NINGBO WOWEL

DYNAMICS INDUSTRY TECHNIQUE CO.L.TD

[Typed name of Assignor] Jianli, CEN

Date: 30/8/2013

Signed by the Assignee

[Typed name of Assignee] Qing, CEN

PATENT REEL: 031882 FRAME: 0573

RECORDED: 01/03/2014